

February 22, 2019 Announcement 1847

## Modernization: Attention All Providers: Revalidate/Update Provider Information Process

As providers are aware, the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) implemented a new, modernized Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) on February 1, 2019. As part of the implementation of the new MMIS, updates have been made to the process of submitting Revalidation and Information Change requests to Nevada Medicaid.

As Nevada Medicaid is no longer accepting paper revalidation documents or the previously used FA-33 Change Form, revalidation and information changes must be completed via the Electronic Verification System (EVS) secure Provider Web Portal. Once the user has logged into the Administrator view of the Portal Account, the user will need to select the "Revalidate-Update Provider" link listed on the left-hand side of their home screen under Provider Services to begin the process.

## Provider Services

- Member Focused Viewing
- Search Payment History
- Revalidate-Update Provider
- PASRR
- EHR Incentive Program
- EPSDT

Should providers require additional information, please refer to <u>Chapter 3 Revalidation and Updates</u> of the <u>Online</u> <u>Provider Enrollment User Manual</u>.